Ordinance #467
An ordinance to accept a budget amendment for the 16/17 fiscal year.

WHEREAS, the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee is adopting a budget amendment for the fiscal year July
1, 2016 through June 30, 2017;

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $52,255.00 in the general fund for salaries: $23,960.00
for the Fire Department, $20,635.00 for the Police Department, and $7,660 for the Senior Center;

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $52,568.00 in the general fund for the Tyler Project.;

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council recognize and appropriate $4,800 received from the State of
Tennessee for Fire Fighting Supplements;

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council recognize $10,599.99 received from TML for lightening damage for
the Parks Department;

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council recognize $750.00 spent in engineering billed to Lee Batson for the
Water and Sewer Department;

Section 1. A budget amendment consisting of the available funds and appropriations be adopted for the
General Fund:

General Fund Beginning Budget Ending Budget
General Government & Recorder $929,649.00 5982,217.00
Police Department $1,265,660.00 $1,286,295.00
Fire Department $1,188,113.00 51,216,873.00
Senior Center $216,523.00 $224,183.00
Parks Department $513,648.00 $524,248.00
Enterprise Fund

Water & Sewer Department $2,876,902.00 $2,877,652.00

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee that this
ordinance shall become effective 20 days after final passage the public welfare requiring.

1% reading H" - M
Public Hearing S‘q 1%
2™ reading__ -4 173

W Hf}ﬁmw
Kellie Reled, City Recorder

fiichard Johnsonﬂ, Mlyor




